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INDEX OF SHEETS

DESCRIPTION

SHEET

NUMBER

LENGTH OF PROJECT

APPARENT LENGTH

TOTAL CORRECTIONS

NET LENGTH OF PROJECT

STATE LENGTH

BEGINNING OF PROJECT

END OF PROJECT

FEET

FEET

FEET

MILES

STATE HIGHWAY

PLANS FOR PROPOSED

MISSOURI HIGHWAYS AND TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION

537+32.00

513+95.00

2,337

ERROR IN THE INFORMATION.

NOT BE LIABLE FOR ANY DAMAGES THAT MAY ARISE FROM ANY

THE RISK AND PERIL OF THE USER, AND THE COMMISSION SHALL

FOR ANY USE.  RELIANCE UPON THIS INFORMATION IS DONE AT

COMPLETENESS, ACCURACY, OR SUITABILITY OF THE INFORMATION

DISCLAIMS ANY REPRESENTATION OR WARRANTY AS TO THE

BY THE COMMISSION "AS-IS" AND THE COMMISSION EXPRESSLY

COMMISSION AT THIS TIME.  THIS INFORMATION IS PROVIDED

ARE BASED ON THE BEST INFORMATION AVAILABLE TO THE

FACILITIES KNOWN TO EXIST, AS SHOWN ON THE PLANS,

THE EXISTENCE AND APPROXIMATE LOCATION OF UTILITY

                 DISCLAIMER

THE PROFESSIONAL WHOSE SIGNATURE AND PERSONAL

SEAL APPEAR HEREON ASSUMES RESPONSIBILITY

ONLY FOR WHAT APPEARS ON THIS PAGE, AND

DISCLAIMS (PURSUANT TO SECTION 327.411 RSMO) 

SPECIFICATION, ESTIMATES, REPORTS, OR OTHER

DOCUMENTS OR INSTRUMENTS NOT SEALED BY THE

UNDERSIGNED PROFESSIONAL RELATING TO OR

INTENDED TO BE USED FOR ANY PART OR PARTS OF

THE PROJECT TO WHICH THIS PAGE REFERS.

CONVENTIONAL SYMBOLS
(USED IN PLANS)

BUILDINGS AND STRUCTURES

GUARD RAIL

CONCRETE RIGHT-OF-WAY MARKER

STEEL RIGHT-OF-WAY MARKER

FENCE

CHAIN LINK

WOVEN WIRE

UTILITIES

GAS

WATER

DITCH BLOCK

NOTE: DASHED OR OPEN SYMBOLS INDICATE

      EXISTING FEATURES

UNDERGROUND TELEPHONE

UNDERGROUND POWER

GATE POST

SAN

HYD

WV

WM

DI

SIGN

PED

TELEPHONE PEDESTAL

BM

BENCHMARK

NEW

MANHOLE

FIRE HYDRANT

WATER VALVE

WATER METER

DROP INLET

GROUND MOUNTED SIGN

LIGHT POLE

H-FRAME POWER POLE

FIBER OPTICS FO FO

EXISTING

G

W W

G

V

X

OVERHEAD POWER

OVERHEAD TELEPHONE

LOCATION SURVEY MARKER

GUARD CABLE

S S

OVERHEAD CABLE TV

UNDERGROUND CABLE TV

SANITARY SEWER

STORM SEWER SS SS

OT OT

UT

OE OE

UE UE

UT

OTV OTV

UTVUTV

NOT TO SCALE

0.067

JEFFERSON/ST. LOUIS COUNTY

355

ACQUIRED FOR THIS PROJECT.

TEMPMORARY EASEMENT WILL BE

0

1

2

TITLE SHEET -----------------------

PLAN (PL)--------------------------

REFERENCE POINTS (RP)--------------

COORDINATE POINTS (CP)-------------

TRAFFIC CONTROL SHEETS (TC)--------

TYPICAL SECTIONS (TS) (2 SHEETS)---

QUANTITIES (QU) (2 SHEETS)---------

10-11

4-5

3

9

9

RIGHT-OF-WAY (RW)------------------ 6

DESIGN DESIGNATION

D.H.V. =

T =

V =

10%

A.A.D.T. - 2027 =

A.A.D.T. - 2047 =

D =

30,600

38,000

FUNCTIONAL CLASSIFICATION-PRINCIPAL ARTERIAL

52.3%

8.0%

60 M.P.H.

GRAVOIS
 BLUFFS B

LVD

SUMMIT DR

G
R

A
V

O
I
S
 
R

D

ERB INDUSTRIAL DR

N
O

R
T

H
W

E
S

T
 

B
L

V
D

BI
LTMORE 

DR

GRAVOIS PI

LODON CIR LN

 
 

A
B

B
Y
 

L
N

W
E

S
T

M
I

N
I

S
T

E
R

NORTHWEST BLVD

RTE. 30 AND BILTMORE DRIVE/

PROJECT LOCATION

RTE. 30 AND GRAVOIS BLUFFS BLVD

PROJECT LOCATION
30

30

30

30

M
I
S
T

Y
 

M
A

N
O

R
 

R
D

SPECIAL SHEETS (SS)---------------- 7-8

1,982EXCEPTIONS FEET

SEC 33 T44N T5E SEC 34 T44N T5E

T43N T5E
SEC 4 

02/19/2026 11:34:54 AM
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A

T
S

NOTES

1. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL PROTECT THE EXISTING DRAINAGE

STRUCTURE AND STORM SEWER FROM DAMAGE WHEN EXCAVATING

FOR AND INSTALLING THE GRSS SYSTEM.

TOE OF SLOPE

EXIST. ROUTE 30

EXIST. MISTY MANOR ROAD

EXIST. MSG GUARDRAIL

ROUTE 30 EMBANKMENT AT MISTY MANOR ROAD

STA. 513+95.00 TO STA. 516+30.00

ROUTE 30 EMBANKMENT AT MISTY MANOR ROAD

STA. 513+95.00 TO STA. 514+50.00

EXIST. FILL

EXIST. HIGH PLASTICITY CLAY

EXIST. SHALE

18" MINUS SHOT ROCK

7
'

25'

VARI
ES

2:
1

EXIST. MISTY MANOR ROAD

MAX 10:1 SLOPE

5' TYPICAL

10' TYPICAL

V
A

R
IE

S

5
' 
T

Y
P

I
C

A
L

VARIES

4'

S
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E
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T
 1
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R
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E
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NOTES

1. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL PROTECT THE EXISTING DRAINAGE

STRUCTURE AND STORM SEWER FROM DAMAGE WHEN EXCAVATING

FOR AND INSTALLING THE GRSS SYSTEM.

EMBANKMENT AT BILTMORE DRIVE
STA. 536+12.00 TO STA. 536+38.00

2:
1

EXIST. BILTMORE ROAD

EXIST. PARKING LOT

EMBANKMENT AT BILTMORE DRIVE

STA. 536+38.00 TO STA. 537+32.00

EXIST. FILL

3:1

5' 2'

40'

3:1

2'5'

VARIES

3:
1

4'

MAX 10:1 SLOPE

EXIST. BILTMORE ROAD

MAX 10:1 SLOPE

VARIES

EXIST. PARKING LOT

18" MINUS SHOT ROCK

18" MINUS SHOT ROCK

EXIST. FILL

4'

9
'

EXIST. MGS GUARDRAIL

5' TYPICAL

V
A

R
IE

S

5
' 
T

Y
P

I
C

A
L

5
' 
T

Y
P

I
C

A
L

EXIST. MGS GUARDRAILVARIES

VARIES

5' TYPICAL

V
A

R
IE

S

EXIST. HIGH PLASTICITY CLAY

EXIST. LOW PLASTICITY SILT AND SILTY CLAY

EXIST. HIGH PLASTICITY CLAY

EXIST. LOW PLASTICITY SILT AND SILTY CLAY

6
'

1
'

1
'

PROPOSED CONCRETE DITCH

PROPOSED CONCRETE DITCH

EXIST. SHALE

EXIST. SHALE

40'

2
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SUMMARY OF QUANTITIES

SHEET 1 OF 2

REMOVAL OF IMPROVEMENTS = (1 LUMP SUM)

MOBILIZATION = (1 LUMP SUM)

CONTRACTOR FURNISHED SURVEYING & STAKING = (1 LUMP SUM)

PLAN

SHEET NO

( _ OF 2)

1

2

STATION

513+95.00

536+12.00

STATION

516+30.00

537+32.00

ROADWAY

ROUTE 30

ROUTE 30

EROSION CONTROL

OFFSET

(FT)

LT

LT

SUBTOTAL

PAY TOTAL

CURB

INLET

CHECK

(EA)

4

1

5

5

ALTERNATE

DITCH

CHECK

(LF)

0 

98

98

98

SEDIMENT

REMOVAL

(CY)

4

11

15

15

REMARKS

MISTY MANOR RD

BILTMORE DR

PLAN

SHEET NO

( _ OF 2)

1

2

STATION

513+95.00

536+12.00

STATION

516+30.00

537+32.00

ROADWAY

ROUTE 30

ROUTE 30

ROCK FILL

OFFSET

(FT)

LT

LT

SUBTOTAL

PAY TOTAL

FURNISHING

(CY)

6,237 

4,597 

10834

10834

PLACING

(CY)

6,237 

4,597 

10834

10834

REMARKS

MISTY MANOR RD

BILTMORE DR

PLAN

SHEET NO

( _ OF 2)

1

2

STATION

513+95.00

536+12.00

STATION

516+30.00

537+32.00

ROADWAY

ROUTE 30

ROUTE 30

EXCAVATION

OFFSET

(FT)

LT

LT

SUBTOTAL

PAY TOTAL

UNCLASSIFIED

EXCAVATION

(CY)

6,237 

4,597 

10834

10834

REMARKS

MISTY MANOR RD

BILTMORE DR

PLAN

SHEET NO

( _ OF 2)

1

2

2

STATION

513+95.00

536+16.00

536+16.00

STATION

516+30.00

536+28.00

536+16.00

REMOVAL OF IMPROVEMENTS

ROADWAY

ROUTE 30

ROUTE 30

ROUTE 30

LOCATION

OFFSET

(FT)

LT

LT

LT

ITEM TO BE REMOVED

REMOVE AND DISPOSE EXISTING ROCK FILL

DECONSTRUCT 20 FT OF RETAINING WALL

REMOVE 4 FT OF CONCRETE GUTTER

PLAN

SHEET NO

( _ OF 2)

1

2

STATION

513+95.00

536+12.00

STATION

516+30.00

537+.32.00

ROADWAY

ROUTE 30

ROUTE 30

TEMPORARY SHORING

OFFSET

(FT)

LT

LT

SUBTOTAL

PAY TOTAL

TEMPORARY 

SHORING

(LS)

1 

1 

1

1

REMARKS

TEMPORARY SHRORING FOR EXCAVATION

EXISTING RETAINING WALL AND EXCAVATION

PLAN

SHEET NO

( _ OF 2)

2

2

2

STATION

536+14.21

536+04.61

536+12.46

STATION

436+15.94

53+31.57

536+16.29

ROADWAY

ROUTE 30

ROUTE 30

ROUTE 30

RETAINING WALL AND GUTTER

OFFSET

(FT)

LT

LT

LT

SUBTOTAL

PAY TOTAL

CONC.

GUTTER

(LF)

19 

0 

0 

19

19

CONC.

DITCH

(LF)

0 

143 

0 

143

143

RECONSTRUCT

CONC. 

BLOCK

WALL

(LF)

0 

0 

58 

58

58

REMARKS

5 FT WIDE WALL GUTTER TO TIE DOWN TO DITCH

7 FT WIDE CONC. GUTTER SWALE EOP BILTMORE

RECONSTRUCT 5 LF OF CONC. BLOCK WALL

SEEDING AND MULCHING

PLAN

SHEET NO

( _ OF 2)

1

2

STATION

513+95.00

536+12.00

STATION

516+30.00

537+32.00

ROADWAY

ROUTE 30

ROUTE 30

LOCATION

LT

LT

SUBTOTAL

PAY TOTAL

SEEDING AND MULCHING

COOL

SEASON

MISTURE

(LS)

0.5

0.5

1

1
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E
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S
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E

E
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U
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A

T
S

SIGN

WO1-1L

WO1-1R

WO1-2L

WO1-2R

WO1-3L

WO1-3R

WO1-4L

WO1-4R

WO1-4bL

WO1-4bR

WO1-4cL

WO1-4cR

WO1-6

WO1-6a

WO1-7

WO1-7a

WO1-8

WO1-8a

WO3-1

WO3-2

WO3-3 

WO3-4

WO3-5

WO4-1L 

WO4-1R 

WO4-1aL 

WO4-1aR 

WO5-1 

WO5-3 

WO5-5

WO6-1 

WO6-2

WO6-3

WO7-3a

WO8-1 

WO8-2 

WO8-3

WO8-4 

WO8-5 

WO8-6 

WO8-6c

WO8-7 

WO8-7a

WO8-9

WO8-11

WO8-12

WO8-15

WO8-15P

WO8-17L

WO8-17R

WO8-17P

W10-1

WO12-1

WO12-2 

W012-2x

WO12-2a

WO12-4

WO12-5

WO13-1 

WO16-2

WO16-3

WO20-1

WO20-2

WO20-3

WO20-4

WO20-5

WO20-5a

WO20-6a

WO20-7a

WO21-2

WO21-5

WO22-1

WO22-2

WO22-3

GO22-1

SIZE

IN.

48X48

48X48

48X48

48X48

48X48

48X48

48X48

48X48

48X48

48X48

48X48

48X48

60X30

72X36

60X30

72X36

18X24

30X36

48X48

48X48

48X48

48X48

48X48

48X48

48X48

48X48

48X48

48X48

48X48

48X48

48X48

48X48

48X48

30X24

48X48

48X48

48X48

48X48

48X48

48X48

48X48

36X36

36X36

48X48

48X48

48X48

48X48

30X24

48X48

48X48

30X24

42RND.

24X24

48X48

24X18

84X24

120X60

120X60

30X30

30X24

30X24

48X48

48X48

48X48

48X48

48X48

48X48

48X48

48X48

36X36

48X48

48X48

42X36

42X36

21X15

AREA

SQ.FT.

16.00

16.00

16.00

16.00

16.00

16.00

16.00

16.00

16.00

16.00

16.00

16.00

12.50

18.00

12.50

18.00

3.00

7.50

16.00

16.00

16.00

16.00

16.00

16.00

16.00

16.00

16.00

16.00

16.00

16.00

16.00

16.00

16.00

5.00

16.00

16.00

16.00

16.00

16.00

16.00

16.00

9.00

9.00

16.00

16.00

16.00

16.00

5.00

16.00

16.00

5.00

9.62

4.00

16.00

3.00

14.00

50.00

50.00

6.25

5.00

5.00

16.00

16.00

16.00

16.00

16.00

16.00

16.00

16.00

9.00

16.00

16.00

10.50

10.50

2.19

QTY

EACH

TOTAL

AREA

SQ.FT.

QTY

RELOC

EACH

WARNING SIGNS

TOTAL

RELOC

SQ.FT.

SIGN

NO. DESCRIPTION

TURN (SYMBOL LEFT)

TURN (SYMBOL RIGHT)

CURVE (SYMBOL LEFT)

CURVE (SYMBOL RIGHT)

REVERSE TURN (SYMBOL LEFT)

REVERSE TURN (SYMBOL RIGHT)

REVERSE CURVE (SYMBOL LEFT)

REVERSE CURVE (SYMBOL RIGHT)

DOUBLE ARROW REVERSE CURVE (SYMBOL LEFT)

DOUBLE ARROW REVERSE CURVE (SYMBOL RIGHT)

TRIPLE ARROW REVERSE CURVE (SYMBOL LEFT)

TRIPLE ARROW REVERSE CURVE (SYMBOL RIGHT)

HORIZONTAL ARROW (SYMBOL)

HORIZ. ARROW (SYMBOL ON PERMANENT BARRICADE)

DOUBLE HEAD HORIZONTAL ARROW (SYMBOL)

DOUBLE HEAD HORIZ. ARROW (SYMBOL ON PERM. BARR.)

CHEVRON (SYMBOL)

CHEVRON (SYMBOL FOR DIVIDED HIGHWAYS)

STOP AHEAD (SYMBOL)

YIELD AHEAD (SYMBOL)

SIGNAL AHEAD (SYMBOL)

BE PREPARED TO STOP

SPEED LIMIT AHEAD

MERGE (SYMBOL FROM LEFT)

MERGE (SYMBOL FROM RIGHT)

MERGE (LEFT)

MERGE (RIGHT)

ROAD/BRIDGE/RAMP NARROWS

ONE LANE BRIDGE

NARROW LANES

DIVIDED HIGHWAY (SYMBOL)

DIVIDED HIGHWAY END (SYMBOL)

TWO WAY TRAFFIC (SYMBOL)

NEXT XX MILES (PLAQUE)

BUMP

DIP

PAVEMENT ENDS

SOFT SHOULDER

SLIPPERY WHEN WET (SYMBOL)

TRUCK CROSSING

TRUCK ENTRANCE

LOOSE GRAVEL

FRESH OIL / LOOSE GRAVEL

LOW SHOULDER

UNEVEN LANES

NO CENTER LINE

GROOVED PAVEMENT

MOTORCYCLE (PLAQUE)

SHOULDER DROP-OFF (SYMBOL LEFT)

SHOULDER DROP-OFF (SYMBOL RIGHT)

SHOULDER DROP-OFF (PLAQUE)

RAILROAD CROSSING

DOUBLE DOWN ARROW (SYMBOL)

LOW CLEARANCE (SYMBOL)

LOW CLEARANCE (PLAQUE)

OVERHEAD LOW CLEARANCE (FEET AND INCHES)

LOW CLEARANCE XX FT XX IN  XX MILES AHEAD

WIDTH RESTRICTION XX FT XX IN  XX MILES AHEAD 

ADVISORY SPEED (PLAQUE)

XXX FEET (PLAQUE)

X MILE (PLAQUE)

ROAD/BRIDGE/RAMP WORK AHEAD

DETOUR AHEAD

ROAD CLOSED AHEAD

ONE LANE ROAD AHEAD

RIGHT/CENTER/LEFT LANE CLOSED AHEAD

2 RIGHT/CENTER/LEFT LANES CLOSED AHEAD

RIGHT/CENTER/LEFT LANE CLOSED

FLAGGER (SYMBOL)

FRESH OIL

SHOULDER WORK / SHOULDER WORK AHEAD

BLASTING ZONE AHEAD

TURN OFF 2-WAY RADIO AND PHONE

END BLASTING ZONE

WET PAINT (ARROW PIVOTS)

SIGN

E05-1

E05-2

E05-2a

GO20-1

GO20-2

GO20-4

GO20-4a

GO20-4a

GO20-5aP

MO4-8a

MO4-9L

MO4-9R

MO4-9P

MO4-10L

MO4-10R

R1-1

R1-2

R1-2a

R1-3P

R2-1

R3-1

R3-2

R3-3

R3-4

R3-7L

R3-7R

R4-1

R4-2

R4-7a

R4-8a

R5-1

R5-1a

R6-1L

R6-1R

R6-2L

R6-2R

R9-9

R9-11L

R9-11R

R10-6

R11-2

R11-3a

R11-4

CONST-3A

CONST-3X

CONST-5

CONST-5

CONST-8

616-10.05

CONSTRUCTION SIGNS

616-10.10

RELOCATED SIGNS

SIZE

IN.

36X48

48X36

48X36

60X24

48X24

36X18

42X30

18X12

36X24

24X18

48X36

48X36

48X12

48X18

48X18

48X48

48TRI.

36X36

30X12

36X48

48X48

48X48

36X36

48X48

30X30

30X30

36X48

36X48

36X48

36X48

30X30

36X24

54X18

54X18

24X30

24X30

24X12

24X18

24X18

24X36

48X30

60X30

60X30

60X48

56X12

48X36

96X48

48X36

AREA

SQ.FT.

12.00

12.00

12.00

10.00

8.00

4.50

8.75

1.50

6.00

3.00

12.00

12.00

4.00

6.00

6.00

13.25

6.93

9.00

2.50

12.00

16.00

16.00

9.00

16.00

6.25

6.25

12.00

12.00

12.00

12.00

6.25

6.00

6.75

6.75

5.00

5.00

2.00

3.00

3.00

6.00

10.00

12.50

12.50

20.00

4.67

12.00

32.00

12.00

QTY

EACH

TOTAL

SQ.FT.

TOTAL

QTY

RELOC

EACH

GUIDE SIGNS

REGULATORY SIGNS

MISCELLANEOUS SIGNS

TOTAL

RELOC

SQ.FT.

TOTAL

SIGN

NO. DESCRIPTION

GORE EXIT

EXIT OPEN

EXIT CLOSED

ROAD WORK NEXT XX MILES

END ROAD WORK

PILOT CAR FOLLOW ME

PILOT CAR IN USE WAIT & FOLLOW

PILOT CAR IN USE WAIT & FOLLOW

WORK ZONE (PLAQUE)

END DETOUR

DETOUR (LEFT)

DETOUR (RIGHT)

STREET NAME (PLAQUE)

DETOUR ARROW (LEFT)

DETOUR ARROW (RIGHT)

STOP

YIELD

TO ONCOMING TRAFFIC (PLAQUE)

ALL WAY (PLAQUE)

SPEED LIMIT XX

NO RIGHT TURN (SYMBOL)

NO LEFT TURN (SYMBOL)

NO TURNS

NO U-TURN (SYMBOL)

LEFT LANE MUST TURN LEFT

RIGHT LANE MUST TURN RIGHT

DO NOT PASS

PASS WITH CARE

KEEP RIGHT  (HORIZONTAL ARROW)

KEEP LEFT  (HORIZONTAL ARROW)

DO NOT ENTER

WRONG WAY

ONE WAY ARROW (LEFT)

ONE WAY ARROW (RIGHT)

ONE WAY (LEFT)

ONE WAY (RIGHT)

SIDEWALK CLOSED

SIDEWALK CLOSED AHEAD,

(ARROW LEFT) CROSS HERE

SIDEWALK CLOSED AHEAD, 

(ARROW RIGHT) CROSS HERE

STOP HERE ON RED (45^ ARROW)

ROAD CLOSED

ROAD CLOSED XX MILES AHEAD

LOCAL TRAFFIC ONLY

ROAD CLOSED TO THRU TRAFFIC

FINE SIGN

SPEEDING/PASSING (PLATE)

POINT OF PRESENCE

POINT OF PRESENCE

WORK ZONE NO PHONE ZONE

ITEM

NUMBER

6122008

6122009

6122010

6122012

6122014

6122017

6122019

6122020

6122030

6122040

6122041

6123001

6161012

6161013

6161014

6161020

6161022

6161025

6161026

6161030

6161033

6161040

6161047

6161055

6161070

6161095

6161096

6161098A

6161099

6162000A

6162002

6173600D

6173700B

6173706

6174000A

6175010A

6175011B

6175013

6175020A

6208064A

9029400

9029401

TOTAL

QTY

EFFECTIVE: 07-01-2025

DESCRIPTION

IMPACT ATTENUATOR 40 MPH (SAND BARRELS)

IMPACT ATTENUATOR 45 MPH (SAND BARRELS)

IMPACT ATTENUATOR 50 MPH (SAND BARRELS)

IMPACT ATTENUATOR 55 MPH (SAND BARRELS)

IMPACT ATTENUATOR 60 MPH (SAND BARRELS)

IMPACT ATTENUATOR 65 MPH (SAND BARRELS)

IMPACT ATTENUATOR 70 MPH (SAND BARRELS)

REPLACEMENT SAND BARREL

IMPACT ATTENUATOR (RELOCATION)

WORK ZONE CRASH CUSHION (NARROW)

WORK ZONE CRASH CUSHION (RELOCATION)

TRUCK MOUNTED ATTENUATOR (TMA)

BUOYS (BOATS KEEP OUT)

BUOYS (NO WAKE)

SPECIAL SIGN ASSEMBLY (BOATS KEEP OUT)

CHANNELIZER (DRUM-LIKE)

CHANNELIZER (CONE)

CHANNELIZER (TRIM-LINE)

CHANNELIZER (VERTICAL PANEL)

TYPE 3 MOVEABLE BARRICADE

DIRECTION INDICATOR BARRICADE

FLASHING ARROW PANEL

TYPE 3 OBJECT MARKER

SEQUENTIAL FLASHING WARNING LIGHT

TUBULAR MARKER

RADAR SPEED ADVISORY SYSTEM

CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, 

COMMISSION FURNISHED/RETAINED

CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN WITHOUT COMM.

INTERFACE, CONTRACTOR FURNISHED/RETAINED

CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN WITH COMM. 

INTERFACE, CONTRACTOR FURNISHED/RETAINED

WORK ZONE TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM

TEMPORARY LONG-TERM RUMBLE STRIPS

TEMPORARY TRAFFIC BARRIER,

CONTRACTOR FURNISHED/RETAINED

TEMP. TRAFFIC BARRIER ANCHORED,

CONTRACTOR FURNISHED/RETAINED

TEMP. TRAFFIC BARRIER STIFFNESS TRANSITION

CONTRACTOR FURNISHED/RETAINED

TEMP. TRAFFIC BARRIER HEIGHT TRANSITION,

CONTRACTOR FURNISHED/RETAINED

RELOCATING TEMPORARY TRAFFIC BARRIER

RELOCATING TEMP. TRAFFIC BARRIER ANCHORED

RELOCATING TEMP. TRAFFIC BARRIER STIFFNESS

RELOCATING TEMP. TRAFFIC BARRIER HEIGHT

TEMPORARY RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER

TEMPORARY TRAFFIC SIGNALS

TEMPORARY TRAFFIC SIGNALS AND LIGHTING

1

1

23

6

16

16

54

MISC. LUMP SUM TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL = 1 LUMP SUM

101

2 12

2**

360**

DISCLAIMER
THE PROFESSIONAL WHOSE SIGNATURE AND PERSONAL SEAL 
APPEAR HEREON ASSUMES RESPONSIBILITY ONLY FOR WHAT 

APPEARS ON THIS PAGE, AND DISCLAIMS (PURSUANT TO 
SECTION 327.411 RSMO) SPECIFICATIONS, ESTIMATES, 

REPORTS, OR OTHER DOCUMENTS OR INSTRUMENTS NOT SEALED 
BY THE UNDERSIGNED PROFESSIONAL RELATING TO OR 

INTENDED TO BE USED FOR ANY PART OR PARTS OF THE 
PROJECT TO WHICH THIS PAGE REFERS.

* SIGN AND DEVICE LOCATION WILL BE FIELD VERIFIED 
AND APPROVED BY THE ENGINEER.

** NOT INCLUDED IN TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL LUMP SUM 
BID. 

*** FOR INFORMATION PURPOSES ONLY.

NO DIRECT PAVEMENT WILL BE MADE FOR RELOCATING SIGNS 
OR DEVICES TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL = 1 LUMP SUM

NOTE: ALL TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES ON THIS STREET ARE
INCLUDED IN PAY ITEM 616-13.01, TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, PER 
LUMP SUM UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE IN THE PLANS. THESE QUANTITIES 
ARE ONLY AN ESTIMATE AND ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGED BASED UPON 
FIELD CONDITIONS. 
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ELEVATION: 545.733

EASTING: 831430.234

NORTHING: 971088.908

80D SPIKE

SITE BENCHMARK

CONTROL #2

ELEVATION: 557.479

EASTING: 831585.550

NORTHING: 970875.713

80D SPIKE

(HORIZONTAL)

CONTROL #1

YIELD SIGN

STREET LIGHT

STOP SIGN

STOP SIGN

STREET LIGHT

STREET LIGHT

170'
175'

198'

47'

89'

132'

COORDINATE POINT LISTING

SHEET NO STATION LOCATION

OFFSET

(US FT)

MODIFIED STATE PLANE GROUND

NORTHING

(US FT)

EASTING

(US FT)

ELEVATION

(US FT) DESCRIPTION

PROJECT CONTROL POINTS

535+74.82 MO 30 127.00' LT 971088.908 831430.234 545.733

CP #1 (SITE BENCHMARK)535+53.93 NORTHWEST BLVD 389.79' LT 970875.713 831585.550 557.479

CP #2

COORDINATE SYSTEM MODIFIED STATE PLANE (GROUND)

HORIZONTAL DATUM NAD83

VERTICAL DATUM NAVD88

PROJECT COORDINATE INFORMATION

PROJECT PROJECTION FACTOR 1.0000878

REFERENCE CONTROL INFORMATION

COORDINATE SYSTEM

LATITUDE 38°11'41.32789"

EASTING (M) 259,703.999

ZONE 2401 (MO-EAST)

PROJECT AVGERAGE GRID FACTOR 0.9999122

EXAMPLE OF PROJECT COORDINATE TO S.P.C.

LINEAR UNIT CONVERSION

1 METER = 3.280833333 US SURVEY FEET (USFT)

OF THIS TABLE. 

"REFERENCE CONTROL INFORMATION" PORTION

AVERAGE GRID FACTOR AS SHOWN IN THE 

MULTIPLY THE PROJECT COORDINATES BY THE

GET BACK TO STATE PLANE COORDINATES,

PROJECTION (GRID TO GROUND) FACTOR. TO

(SPC) SYSTEM OF 1983 USING AN AVERAGE PROJECT

FROM THE MISSOURI STATE PLANE COORDINATE

ALL PROJECT COORDINATES HAVE BEEN PROJECTED

DETERMINED BY

ELEVATIONS 
MODOT GNSS

CONTROL STATION MISSOURI CORS

DESIGNATION MODOT FESTUS CORS ARP

CORS_ID MOFE

PID DL6016

NORTHING (M) 262,060.537

LONGITUDE 090°23'21.17716"

GEOID MODEL GEOID 12B

ALIGNMENTS

831430.234 

971088.908 

X 0.9999122 = E 831357.234E 

X 0.9999122 = N 971003.646N 

EXAMPLE: CONTROL POINT #2

= STATE PLANE EASTING

PROJECT EASTING X AVERAGE GRID FACTOR

= STATE PLANE NORTHING

PROJECT NORTHING X AVERAGE GRID FACTOR

500+00.00 0.00' LT 973921.800 833644.920 0.00 BEGINNING OF EXIST CENTERLINE CHAIN

524+36.36 0.00' LT 971958.910 832201.680 0.00 P.C.

531+25.90 0.00' LT 971403.380 831793.220 0.00 P.I.

537+89.69 0.00' LT 971094.550 831176.710 0.00 P.T.

543+45.01 0.00' LT 970845.830 830680.200 0.00 END OF EXIST CENTERLINE CHAIN

(MO EAST 2401)

MODIFIED STATE PLANE

MO 30

MO 30

MO 30

MO 30

MO 30
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   ITEMS ARE TO BE CONSIDERED INCIDENTAL.

5) ALL TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES WHICH ARE NOT INCLUDED IN THE PAY 

   SHALL BE COVERED OR REMOVED.

4) ANY EXISTING SIGNS THAT CONFLICT WITH TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL 

   DEVICES.

3) NO DIRECT PAYMENT WILL BE MADE FOR RELOCATION OF TCP SIGNS AND 

   MANUAL ON UNIFORM TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES (MUTCD). 

2) ALL SIGNING SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE CURRENT EDITION OF THE

1) DO NOT SCALE DRAWING. FOLLOW DIMENSIONS.

GENERAL NOTES
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